			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			71. BOILBING.		R	
		MHL051-218	B. WING		1	2/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ULTIMAT	E FAMILY CARE HO	Л <b>F</b> -6	HIGHWAY 96	SOUTH		
		<u> </u>	NC 27504			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMEN	rs	V 000			
	An annual, complaint and follow up survey was completed on 3/12/24. The complaint was substantiated (Intake #NC00212029). Deficiencies were cited.					
	category: 10A NCA	sed for the following service C 27G .5600C Supervised h Developmental Disability.				
	census of 6. The su	sed for 6 and currently has a urvey sample consisted of clients and 1 former client.				
V 291	27G .5603 Supervi	sed Living - Operations	V 291			
	291 27G .5603 Supervised Living - Operations  10A NCAC 27G .5603 OPERATIONS  (a) Capacity. A facility shall serve no more than six clients when the clients have mental illness or developmental disabilities. Any facility licensed on June 15, 2001, and providing services to more than six clients at that time, may continue to provide services at no more than the facility's licensed capacity.  (b) Service Coordination. Coordination shall be maintained between the facility operator and the qualified professionals who are responsible for treatment/habilitation or case management.  (c) Participation of the Family or Legally Responsible Person. Each client shall be provided the opportunity to maintain an ongoing relationship with her or his family through such means as visits to the facility and visits outside the facility. Reports shall be submitted at least annually to the parent of a minor resident, or the legally responsible person of an adult resident.					
	conference and sha progress toward me	writing or take the form of a all focus on the client's eeting individual goals. ies. Each client shall have				

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL051-218	B. WING		l l	R <b>12/2024</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MF- 6	DRESS, CITY, SHIGHWAY 96	STATE, ZIP CODE S <b>SOUTH</b>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SECTION SECTION OF THE AP CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 291	needs and the treat Activities shall be d inclusion. Choices or legal system is ir	ge 1 s based on her/his choices, ment/habilitation plan. esigned to foster community may be limited when the court nvolved or when health or ne a primary concern.	V 291			
	failed to coordinate professionals for 1 The findings are:	view and interview the facility services with other qualified of 3 audited clients (FC #6).				
	record revealed: - Admitted: 12/4	hizoaffective Disorder, Bipolar ectual Disability				
	to the hospital - She did a lot of van to go to the hos - FC #6 knew wh hospital because sh - The hospital ca direct them to the S was in the hospital	In Charge (SIC) took FC #6 "coaching" FC #6 to get in the				
	the hospital she car	ing that she wanted to go to me from of to the hospital and waited				

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		[ ` '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BUILDING:				
		MHL051-218	B. WING		03/1	२  2/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ULTIMAT	E FAMILY CARE HO	/IE-6	HIGHWAY 96 , NC 27504	SOUTH		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 291	Continued From pa	ge 2	V 291			
V 291	- The Director was hospital before FC facility - She was not suplace - As far as she knospital  Interview on 3/6/24 reported: - She did not know did interview her own hospital for admissing the hospital and drown of the hospital and drown of FC #6 - She did not know at the hospital and the hospital and the hospital of the hospital o	anted a meeting with the #6 was discharged back to the Ire if the meeting ever took new, FC #6 was still in the the Qualified Professional ow a lot about FC #6 but she rer the phone while in the ion lat FC #6 was taken back to apped off by the SIC or see a discharge summary ow why FC #6 was dropped off eak with the Director at all e did question it with the SIC und right to her ally remember what the SIC's she thought that it was with FC #6's insurance	V 291			
	reported: - She didn't have did have a 30 day r	& 3/11/24 the Licensee e a lot of discharges but they notice or 60 day notice for				
	was an ID facility  The process wardischarge to the guidischarge and would another placement  FC #6 kept say to the hospital when	SIC permission to take FC #6				

Division of Health Service Regulation			1		т	
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
					F	,
MIII 054 040		B. WING				
		MHL051-218	J		03/1	2/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		8936 N.C.I	HIGHWAY 96	SOUTH		
ULTIMAT	E FAMILY CARE HON	Л <b>F</b> -6	NC 27504	000111		
		·	140 27304			
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		DATE
17.0		,	17.0	DEFICIENCY)		
V 291	Continued From pa	ge 3	V 291			
	SIC told the Dir	ector that when they arrived at				
		al staff was taking FC #6 in the				
		ve the hospital staff the				
	Director's phone nu					
		at FC #6 was ready for				
	discharge the same					
		a call until 2 days later				
		ling was that the hospital				
		is ready to take FC #6 back,				
	not to just come ge					
		e hospital to the LME/MCO				
		t Entity/Managed Care				
	,	use she was talking to people				
	there					
		l out discharge notices				
		scharge was not intentional				
	•	as claiming that there was no				
		en them but the LME/MCO				
		as willing to work with FC #6				
	<ul> <li>She knew better</li> </ul>	er to let go of a challenge (FC				
	#6) than to keep a	challenge and something				
	happened					
	- She didn't go to	the hospital for the				
	reassessment beca	ause next thing you knew, the				
	hospital was asking	for a discharge notice, and				
	she wanted to reas	sess FC #6 first				
	- The hospital ke	pt pushing for a discharge				
		tor kept pushing to go to the				
	hospital to reassess					
	'					
	Interview on 3/6/24	FC #6's guardian reported:				
		illed her and asked her why				
		ospital and she told the				
	hospital that she did					
		al called her, she tried several				
		rector and the facility but did				
	not get a response	. 55.51 and the identity but did				
		a meeting with the facility				
		or where FC #6 should go for				
	another placement	or whole i o mo should go loi				
	another placement					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION INFINITEICATION NUMBER:		` ′			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A. BUILDING:		,	,		
		MHL051-21	8	B. WING			⋜ I <b>2/2024</b>
NAME OF PROVIDE	R OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ULTIMATE FAMI	LY CARE HO	ЛЕ- 6		HIGHWAY 96 NC 27504	SOUTH		
,	ACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIEI MUST BE PRECEDEI SC IDENTIFYING INFO	D BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
- W first tir - No that the - SI during but wherevery to the staff le - Af finance not was to staff le - Af finance not was to staff le - The stated taking Direct - O dischardischare - The Direct calls - For later, that le go and get he - SI Social they c - SI	me she knew o one from the one from the ley were taking the time FC onen the Direct hing went "had ed: C #6 arrived of the FC #6 wold that FC #6 for and FC #6 back or and FC #6 in 1/10/24, the large in writing the Director and the Director of the Director of the Director of the LME/N Services had ouldn't get the one, the LME/N Services had ouldn't get the large the collaboration of the Director of the LME/N Services had ouldn't get the large the LME/N Services had ouldn't get the large the large the large the large the large had the Director of the large the l	ital called her, the FC #6 was in the efacility ever called FC #6 to the healking to the SIC #6 was admitted for got involved, the Hospital Social and 12/21/23 as dropped off, the was there for SIC erviews, there was to why the Dick Illy got ugly with use and referred the leand referred referred the leand referred referred the leand referred referre	e hospital led her to say ospital and staff #1 to the facility hat's when ial Worker  he hospital and then the as some birector did as" 2/22/23 and acility was hospital to the extended a letter of put the extended as some birector did is and the secondary was hospital for the extended a letter of put the	V 291	DEI IOIEN		

6899

	of Fleatiff Service IN					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AIND PLAIN	OF CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
					F	₹
		MHL051-218	B. WING		1	2/2024
NAME OF I		OTDEET ADI	DDEOG OITY (	OTATE ZID CODE	<u>,                                      </u>	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
ULTIMAT	E FAMILY CARE HON	ΛF- 6	IIGHWAY 96	SOUTH		
		BENSON,	NC 27504			_
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		COMPLETE DATE
17.0		,	.,,,	DEFICIENCY)		
V/ 201	Cantinuad Frame no		V 201			
V 291	Continued From pa	ge 5	V 291			
	- Several people	tried reaching out to the group				
	home					
		d weekly meetings that the				
	facility was not invo					
		charged into another facility on				
	1/18/24					
	Iti	4 th - Com NA				
		4 the Care Manager with the Entity/Managed Care				
	Organization (LME/					
		lved with helping the hospital				
	find placement for I					
		ave any meetings with the				
		the time FC #6 was in the				
	hospital					
		ple weekly meetings to touch				
	base with hospital s	staff and FC #6's guardian				
		d her that they were trying to				
		ility but was told to stop calling				
		g to figure out what was going				
		why she was hospitalized				
		informed that no one in their				
	,	s medical insurance				
		of her role with FC #6 to find				
		cility to make sure FC #6				
	received services	ached out to them as soon as				
	the group home wo					
		ffort with the LME/MCO, the				
		ardian and the facility				
	"homeowner" was r					
		stitutes a re-cited deficiency				
	and must be correct					
		<del></del> -				
V 502	27D .0102 Client R	ights - Suspension and	V 502			
. 552	Expulsion	and dappendion and				
	— .p==					
	10A NCAC 27D .01	02 SUSPENSION AND				
	EXPULSION POLIC					

6899

DIVIDION	Of Fleatill Service IN	guiation			_	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
					F	۲
		MHL051-218	B. WING		1	2/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AN	DECC CITY O	STATE, ZIP CODE		
INAIVIL OI I	-NOVIDEN ON SUFFEIEN					
ULTIMAT	E FAMILY CARE HON	1F-6	HIGHWAY 96	500TH		
			NC 27504			1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A		D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
17.0		,		DEFICIENCY)		
V 502	Continued From pa	ge 6	V 502			
	unwarranted susper facility.  (b) The governing implement policy for client from a service the criteria to be usexpulsion or other of upon and shall estate requirements that in (1) the specific resuming services of (2) efforts by an alternative service and designation of the specific services of the s	ic time and conditions for following suspension; staff of the facility to identify to meet the client's needs				
	failed to ensure tha was free from unwa expulsion from the Review on 2/29/24 record revealed: - Admitted: 12/4 - Diagnoses: Sc Type and Mild Intell - Discharged: 12 - Progress notes - "[FC #6] ha learning the rules, r excited to be here. (medication) and fo	view and interview, the facility to 1 of 1 Former Client (FC #6) arranted suspension or facility. The findings are:  of Former Client (FC) #6's  /23  hizoaffective Disorder, Bipolar ectual Disability /22/23  dated 12/15/23 revealed: id a good first day. She is making friends and said she is				

AND DIAM OF CODDECTION INDESTRUCTION AND DESCRIPTION AND DESCR		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BUILDING.			R	
		MHL051-218	B. WING			2/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ULTIMAT	E FAMILY CARE HO	MF- 6	HIGHWAY 96 NC 27504	SOUTH		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 502	- Date of training - "[FC #6] we returned."  Interview on 2/29/2 - She remember - FC #6 was row along with staff #1 - She never head the residents or state of the local hospital drout that they did no - They came back wouldn't get out of - FC #6 kept say the hospital that she - She took FC #6 came from and wai and then left - As far as she knospital  Interview on 3/6/24 reported: - She was told the hospital and drough the hospital - The week that facility, she didn't resideations or behaving the same state of the hospital - The week that facility, she didn't resideations or behaving the same state of the same s	ent to the hospital and never  4 Client #2 reported: ed FC #6 dy and talked loud but she got rd FC #6 curse at or threaten ff  4 the Supervisor in Charge #6 a doctors appointment at ue to her behaviors but found t take her medical insurance ck to the facility and FC #6 the car ring that she wanted to go to e came from 5 to the hospital where she ited until they checked her in new, FC #6 was still in the  the Qualified Professional att FC #6 was taken back to opped off by the SIC ow why FC #6 was dropped off FC #6 was admitted to the ecall FC #6 having any suicidal	V 502			
	Interview on 3/8/24	& 3/11/24 the Licensee				

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		1 ' ' C			B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			,
		MHL051-218	B. WING		F 03/1	2/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
UI TIMAT	E FAMILY CARE HO	ЛF-6	HIGHWAY 96	SOUTH		
<u> </u>	TETAMET SARETION	BENSON,	NC 27504			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 502	Continued From pa	ge 8	V 502			
	reported: - She was w she didn't have the contractors she use insurance - Everything that have in place for Foduring her admissio - The local hospi #6's LME/MCO (Lo Entity/Managed Ca why they took her to previously in - She could not focunty - She wanted he management becaustarting to come ou - The facility did well because they somebody that didress.	illing to take FC #6 back but resources because the ed in her county didn't take her the hospital was supposed to C #6 at the facility, was not on tal was not contracted with FC cal Management re Organization) and that's the hospital she was force FC #6 to stay in her Ip with medication use FC #6's behaviors were				
	- When she first Director told her tha got to this facility - The Director se admission to fill out situation with the he she didn't get a cha - The Director wa facility and was talk was her fault and se have to come and get the facility took FC - The Director to there properly and come and get her	as upset that FC #6 was at the ing aggressively to her like it aying that she was going to get FC #6 and this was before				

STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.	<del></del>	   F	2
		MHL051-218	B. WING			2/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ULTIMAT	E FAMILY CARE HON	1F- 6	HIGHWAY 96 NC 27504	SOUTH		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	know how FC #6 go Interview on 3/6/24 reported: - FC #6 arrived o - FC #6 stated th was at the hospital - When FC #6 wa was told that FC #6 (SI) and then the state - FC #6 reported	e ball and she didn't even of admitted to the facility the Hospital Social Worker on 12/21/23 hat she didn't know why she as dropped off, the hospital was there for suicidal ideation aff left to the emergency department				
	physician that she was ready for the doctor her regular medicat and left her at the harmonial component want FC #6 bacabacabacabacabacabacabacabacabacabac	was told by the facility to get 's because she was getting ion injection and they took her ospital tly denied she had SI erviews, there was some It as to why the Director did				